

## City Tree Christian School Part Time Preschool Fee Schedule 2021-2022

Annual Registration Fee
(This see is absolutely NON-REFUNDABLE)

\$375

Early registration discounts descriptions found below under "Discounts"

## **TUITION:**

| Age Group  | Annual Fee Part-time            | 12 Equal Installments Due Monthly                            |
|--|---------------------------------|--|
| Preschool – Age 2-3 years<br>T,TH 8:30am-11:30am<br>(Little Blessings & Lord's Lambs)  | \$6,660.00<br>(8/31/21-8/19/22) | \$555.00<br>(Due 1 <sup>st</sup> of the month August - July) |
| Preschool – Age 2-3 years<br>T,TH 8:30am-3:00pm<br>(Little Blessings & Lord's Lambs)   | \$6,960.00<br>(8/31/21-8/19/22) | \$580.00<br>(Due 1 <sup>st</sup> of the month August - July) |
| Preschool – Ages 2-3 years<br>M,W,F 8:30am-3:00pm<br>(Little Blessings & Lord's Lambs) | \$9,180.00<br>(8/30/21-8/20/22) | \$765.00<br>(Due 1 <sup>st</sup> of the month August - July) |
| Preschool – Ages 3 to 5 years<br>M,W,F 8:30am-3:00pm<br>(Loving Lights)                | \$8,400.00<br>(8/30/21-8/20/22) | \$700.00<br>(Due 1 <sup>st</sup> of the month August - July) |

\*Fee schedule amounts applicable to students attending a full school year. First monthly installment may vary based on start date.

| <b>EXTENDED CARE FEES:</b> Before and After School Childcare; Not available for Infant Program |                 | Annual Fees     | Monthly<br>Installment   |          |
|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------------|----------|
|  | Plan            | Hours of Care   | Preschool<br>(12 months) | All Ages |
| Morning  | Extended Care 1 | 6:45am – 8:30am | \$1,260.00               | \$105.00 |
|  | Extended Care 2 | 7:15am – 8:30am | \$1,140.00               | \$95.00  |
| Afternoon<br>(Not available for<br>T,TH ½ day)   | Extended Care 3 | 3:15pm – 5:15pm | \$1,320.00               | \$110.00 |
|  | Extended Care 4 | 3:15pm – 6:00pm | \$1,500.00               | \$125.00 |

## OTHER CHARGES:

| OTHER CHARGES.                  |               |  |  |  |
|---------------------------------|---------------|--|--|--|
| Service                         | Fee           | Detail   |  |  |
| FACTS Application Fee           | \$25.00       | Application fee applicable to new students only. Fee paid online directly to FACTs.                      |  |  |
| FACTS Tuition<br>Management Fee | \$50.00       | Annual fee due per family. Paid directly to FACTS (\$20 if tuition is paid annually instead of monthly.) |  |  |
| Change of Billing Status<br>Fee | \$25.00       | Per student fee to add or remove extended care, or change preschool days/hours of care.                  |  |  |
| Occasional Extra Hours of Care  | \$8.00/hour   | Must call by 1:00pm to reserve (Note: Infant program NOT eligible for occasional extra hours of care)    |  |  |
| Late Pick-up Fees               | \$1.00/minute | For pick up after <b>contracted</b> pick-up time   |  |  |

## **DISCOUNTS:**

| Type of Discount                                     | Amount of Discount   |  |
|--|--|--|
| Sibling  | 10% off tuition/extended care for each sibling after first child enrolled at full rate.  |  |
| Active Duty Military                                 | 5% off tuition/extended care applicable to student not already receiving a sibling discount.   |  |
| Registration Discount:<br>Current Families by Mar 15 |  |  |
| Registration Discount: New Families by April 30      | \$50 off registration fee during early enrollment period between <b>February 1 - April 30, 2021</b> . Available only for new families. |  |

Updated: 11-13-20

Updated: 11-13-20